
CA 8 June Analysis

2019-2020

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

87
2640

3428
6018
611

GAT Constitutional Area 8  Leader: Open

July 2019 to June 2020 (12 months) Results

CA 8

June (Only Results)

Jun-20

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

24
684
463
1553
-266

CA 8

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 8

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

25
702
524
1036
289

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

25
702
524
1036
289

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

30
814
962
1561
368

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
166
133
161
144

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

37
980
1095
1722
512

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
33
213
565
-277

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
33
213
565
-277

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
77
131
399
-159

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
69
86
223
-56

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
69
31
75
30

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
138
406
442
138

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
353
654
1139
-47

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
102
1
12
92

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
52
320
-244

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
300
632
452
525

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
57
93
298
-124

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
466
778
1082
249

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
76
36
213
-30

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
30
128
261
-85

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
106
164
474
-115

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8




