MD ANALYSIS

CA 8 June Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 8 Leader: Open

July 2019 to June 2020 (12 months) Results

2019-2020
87
2640
3428
6018
611

June (Only Results)

CA 8	Jun-20	
New Clubs	24	
Charter Members	684	
New Members	463	
Drops	1553	
Net Growth	-266	

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA8

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
403	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	25 702 524 1036 289
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	25 702 524 1036 289

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
404		New Clubs	30
		Charter Members	814
	Nigeria	New Members	962
		Drops	1561
		Net Growth	368
418		New Clubs	7
		Charter Members	166
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	133
		Drops	161
		Net Growth	144
Total		New Clubs	37
		Charter Members	980
		New Members	1095
		Drops	1722
		Net Growth	512

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
410	Namibia Rep Of South Africa Swaziland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 33 213 565 -277
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 33 213 565 -277

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 77 131 399 -159
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 69 86 223 -56
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 69 31 75 30
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 138 406 442 138
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 353 654 1139 -47

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
NA		New Clubs	2
	Undistricted	Charter Members New Members	102
		Drops	12
		Net Growth	92
413		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	7
	Zambia	New Members	52
		Drops	320
		Net Growth	-244
411		New Clubs	8
		Charter Members	300
	Ethiopia Kenya Africa	New Members	632
	Seychelles	Drops	452
		Net Growth	525
412		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	57
	Botswana Malawi	New Members	93
	Mozambique	Drops	298
	ozaorquo	Net Growth	-124
Total		New Clubs	12
		Charter Members	466
		New Members	778
		Drops	1082 249
		Net Growth	249

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
409		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	76
	Various	New Members	36
		Drops	213
		Net Growth	-30
417		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	30
	Various	New Members	128
		Drops	261
		Net Growth	-85
Total		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	106
		New Members	164
		Drops	474
		Net Growth	-115